D5FUAA: Product Data
SAFETY CONSIDERATIONS
Installing, starting up, and servicing air-conditioning equipment can be
hazardous due to system pressures, electrical components, and
equipment location (roofs, elevated structures, etc.).
Only trained, qualified installers and service mechanics should install,
start- up, and service this equipment.
Untrained personnel can perform basic maintenance functions such as

4
D5FUAA: Product Data
MODEL NUMBER NOMENCLATURE
A220909
Fig. 2 — Model Number Nomenclature
A220910
Fig. 3 — AHRI Certified
INDOOR UNIT
FU A Q X A 3
NOMINAL CAPACITY
24 - 2 TON
30 - 2.5 TON
18 -  1.5 TON
* CONFIGURABLE FOR 115V
INDOOR UNIT
F =
INDOOR UNIT
MODEL TYPE, U= UNITARY
VOLTAGE
A = MAJOR SERIES
Q = HEAT PUMP
X = INDOOR UNIT
A = LIGHT COMMERCIAL
 A
A = AIR HANDLER
36
36 - 3 TONS
48 - 4 TONS
5
5 = PURON ADVANCE
3 =  208/230 1-60 *
60 - TONS
Use of the AHRI Certified
TM Mark indicates a
manufacturer’s
participation in the
program For verification
of certification for individual
products, go to
Manufacturer reserves the right to change, at any time, specifications and designs without notice and without obligations.
5
D5FUAA: Product Data
STANDARD FEATURES AND
ACCESSORIES
Table 1 — Standard Features
Legend
S - Standard
A - Accessory
Table 2 — Accessories
NOTE:   The unit is NOT equipped with a single point electrical
connection for electric heater, air purifier or other
peripherals. A separate power supply is required.
MULTI-POISE INSTALLATION
Designed for maximum installation flexibility. The secondary drain
built-in allows the unit to be mounted in an upflow, downflow, left or
right installation depending on existing conditions.
Fig. 4 — Vertical or Horizontal
NOTE: For horizontal installation a secondary drain pan (not
supplied) must be installed. At least 5” of clearance is
required between the bottom of the air handler and
secondary pan for proper drainage to occur
A220789
Fig. 5 — Installation Directions
NOTE: Vertical up and horizontal left installation does not need to
change the direction of evaporator.
EASE OF INSTALLATION
Low Voltage Controls S
COMFORT FEATURES
Microprocessor Controls S
24V Interface built-in for third party thermostat controls S
Wireless Remote Controller S
Wired Remote Controller (Sold separately) A